Such inactive status includes Worker's 
Compensation/disability, Family Medical Leave or any Leave Without Pay status.  Failure to make 
premium payments will result in cancellation of insurance; and 

(c) Individuals participating under COBRA will 
make monthly payments of one hundred two percent (102%) directly to the COBRA administrator. 

iii. Reconciliation of Payment Discrepancies.   

(a) All monthly payments shall be subject to 
reconciliation by the Provider and/or City of Albuquerque.  The Provider/City shall compare 
information on the payment roster with Provider/City of Albuquerque information to identify

[...]

hereunder shall be completed by June 30, 2020.   

10. Administrative Fees and Establishment of Segregated Account for Self-

Insurance of Medical Plan. 

A. Administration Fees.  The Entity agrees to pay the City Human Resources 

Department an annual fee in the amount of Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Dollars and 
no/100 ($19,370.00), which amount includes any applicable gross receipts taxes and which amount 
shall constitute full and complete compensation for the Entity's participation.  

Annual Participation Fee   $500.00 

Per Benefits Eligible 
Employee Per Year Fee 

#629 Employees x $30.00 $18,870.00